SOUTH AND STREET	STAFF REPORT City of Dripping Springs PO Box 384 511 Mercer Street Dripping Springs, TX 78620
Submitted By:	Andrew Binz, Parks and Community Services Director
Parks & Recreation Commission Meeting Date:	July 17, 2023
Agenda Item Wording:	Discuss and consider possible action regarding the Girl Scout Troop 2369 Silver project by Cyann Baese.
Agenda Item Requestor:	Andrew Binz
Summary/Background:	Cyann Baese is with Girl Scout Troop 2369 in Hays County. She is working on a Silver Award Project about RHDV2, which is a disease that is killing domestic and wild rabbits. She is hoping to spread awareness about this disease by encouraging everyone to become citizen scientists. She would like to construct and display a sign at Charro Ranch Park to encourage people to report dead or ill rabbits to the appropriate agencies.
Staff Recommendations:	Approve the Silver Award Project project by Cyann Baese.
Attachments:	RHDV2 - Sign
	TPWD Rabbit Hemorrhagic Disease Fact Sheet RHDV2.org Information Sheet
Next Steps/Schedule:	Complete a Donation Form and coordinate with Cyann Baese for the installation of the sign at Charro Ranch Park.